

NO LIMITS LIVESTOCK SHOW



Monday, August 19 at 6:30 p.m. Volunteer check-in at 5:15 p.m.

VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION

Return to the North Texas Fair & Rodeo Office – 2217 N Carroll Blvd., Denton, TX 76201 – or email to hannah@ntfair.com.

Forms are due by August 9, 2024

volunteer information:		
Last Name:	First Name:	MI:
Mailing Address:	City:	ZIP:
Sex: l	<pre>V/F Birth Date: Age:</pre>	
Grade: S	chool/Organization:	
Primary Phone:	Primary Email:	
Emergency Contact:	Phone: F	Relationship:

T-Shirt Size

Each volunteer is required to wear the No Limits shirt during the duration of the event.

Livestock Experience:

Do you have experience with livestock?: What animals do you have experience with? (Select 1):

Volunteer Agreement:

Please read carefully and initial next to each.

____ I agree to protect the No Limits Livestock Show participant at all times.

____ I will assist my participant by whatever means in order to make their livestock showing experience the best it can be.

____ I will be a friend to my participant, and I will strive to help build confidence and self-esteem in my participant.

____ I will arrive at the show barn no later than 5:15 p.m.

_ I will be modestly dressed and wear a volunteer shirt at all times when I am volunteering.

____ I will demonstrate high morals and integrity both in and out of the show ring.

____ I will be of good spirit, enthusiastic and have a kind attitude towards all participants and other volunteers.

____ If I am needing community service hours, I will be responsible for obtaining the proper signatures from North Texas Fair & Rodeo staff.

_____ A volunteer can be dismissed at any time.

Informed Consent and Acknowledgement:

I hereby give my approval for mine, or my child's, participation in any and all activities prepared by North Texas Fair & Rodeo during the No Limits Livestock Show. I assume all risk and hazards incidental to the conduct of the activities, and release, absolve and hold harmless North Texas Fair & Rodeo, and all its respective officers, agents, and representatives from any and all liability for injuries to myself or said child arising out of participating in the No Limits Stock Show. In case of injury to myself or said child, I hereby waive all claims against North Texas Fair & Rodeo including all participants, sponsoring agencies, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event.

Medical Release and Authorization:

I agree that I and the registrant will abide by the rules of the North Texas Fair & Rodeo. Recognizing the possibility of physical injury associated with livestock and in consideration for the North Texas Fair & Rodeo accepting the registrant for its livestock show and activities (the "Programs"), I hereby release, discharge and/or otherwise indemnify North Texas Fair & Rodeo, its affiliated organizations, board and sponsors, their employees and associated personnel, including the owners of the livestock utilized for the Programs, against any claim by or on behalf of the registrant as a result of the registrant's participation in the Programs and/or being transported to or from the same, which transportation I hereby authorize. As the parent or legal guardian of the above-named participant, I hereby give consent for emergency medical care prescribed by a duly licensed Doctor of Medicine or Doctor of Dentistry. This care may be given under whatever conditions necessary to preserve the life, limb, or well-being of my dependent.

Release and Consent to Photography and Videography:

I, the parent/guardian of the registrant, hereby give my consent for photography/videography and the use of said photographs to be displayed on website, Facebook, or other means of advertisement expressly for the enrichment of the No Limits Livestock Show.

Parent/Guardian Signature (If volunteer is a minor):